THE CITY OF DALTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL MINUTES SPECIAL CALLED MEETING SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

The Mayor and Council held a special called meeting this evening at 5:45 p.m. at City Hall. Present were Mayor Annalee Sams, Councilmembers Dennis Mock, Nicky Lama, Tyree Goodlett, City Administrator Andrew Parker and City Attorney Jonathan Bledsoe. Councilmember Steve Farrow was absent.

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Sams called the meeting of the Mayor and Council to order.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Councilmember Lama led the audience in the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

On the motion of Councilmember Goodlett, second Councilmember Mock, the Mayor and Council approved the agenda. The vote was unanimous in favor.

NEW BUSINESS – PARKS AND RECREATION SOLE FINALIST

On the motion of Councilmember Mock, second Councilmember Goodlett, the Mayor and Council named Steve Roberts as the sole finalist for the position of Dalton parks and Recreation Director. The vote was unanimous in favor.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to com Adjourned at 5:49 p.m.	ne before the Mayor and Council, the meeting was
	Gesse Cabrera
	Deputy City Clerk
Annalee Sams, Mayor	
Recorded	
Approved:	
Post:	